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RESOLVES 

STATE OF MAINE, 



358 
CHAP. 323. 

In favor of Mo­
ses Rose. 

In favor of Smith 
Libby. 

MOSES ROSE.-SMITH LIBBY. 

Resolve in favor of Moses Rose. 

Resolved, Tbrrt tbere be paid out oC the tl'easUl'Y, to Moses 
Rose, the sum of foUl' dollars, it being fOI' two days attendance as 
member of this house, not made up in the pay roll. 

r Approved lI'lal'c/t 22, 1844.] 

Cballtm.· 32<1. 
Resolve in favor of Smith Libby. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury, to Smith Lib­
by, the sum of three dollars, being for an error in making up his 
compensation in the pay roll of the house, for watching the public 
buildings during the present session of the legislature. 

[Approved lIIal'c/t 22, 1844.] 


